GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS & SURVEYS ETC., ASSAM RUPNAGAR :::: GUWAHATI-32

No.DS.102/Correction-Map/2017/20

Dated the Guwahati 20th August, 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

It has been observed that this office is receiving several numbers of letters from the Deputy Commissioners requesting correction of both graphic and text land records pertaining to some disputed lands. The Deputy Commissioners are perhaps aware that they are the custodian of Land Records pertaining to their districts. Certified Settlement records at the disposal of Deputy Commissioners which needs corrections in course of time should be corrected by Deputy Commissioner exercising power conferred under Assam Land and Revenue Regulation, 1886 under which Director of Land Records has no power.

In case of any serious error detected in the land records Deputy Commissioner may obtain advice from the Director of Land Records and after elimination of such errors Deputy Commissioner may update his land records.

It is desirable that Addl. Deputy Commissioners while writing letters to the Director of Land Records should invariably obtain approval from the Deputy Commissioner.

Sd/- Udayan Hazarika, IAS

Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam
Rupnagar, Guwahati-32.

Dated the Guwahati 20th August, 2018

Memo No. DS.102/Correction-Map/2017/20-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of information.

2. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of information.

All DEPCOMS

Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam

Rupnagar, Guwahati-32

Cho Dead on M.